

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

8-28-2019

### State v. Charboneau Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46552

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"State v. Charboneau Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46552" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5707.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/5707](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5707)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	5
ARGUMENT.....	6
I. The District Court Erred In Denying Mr. Charboneau’s Motion For A Mistrial .....	6
A. Introduction .....	6
B. The District Court Erred In Denying Mr. Charboneau’s Motion For A Mistrial.....	6
II. The District Court Erred By Excluding Mr. Charboneau’s Witnesses .....	9
A. Introduction .....	9
B. The District Court Erred By Excluding Mr. Charboneau’s Witnesses.....	9
1. Dave Orem.....	10
2. Doug Evans .....	12
CONCLUSION.....	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	14

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Chapman v. California*, 386 U.S. 18 (1967) .....9

*Marr v. State*, 163 Idaho 33 (2017).....13

*State v. Aguilar*, 154 Idaho 201 (Ct. App. 2012).....9

*State v. Araiza*, 124 Idaho 82 (1993) .....9

*State v. Grist*, 147 Idaho 49 (2009).....7

*State v. Hernandez*, 133 Idaho 576 (Ct. App. 1999).....13

*State v. Johnson*, 148 Idaho 664 (2010).....9

*State v. Keyes*, 150 Idaho 543 (Ct. App. 2011).....8

*State v. Norton*, 151 Idaho 176 (Ct. App. 2011).....7

*State v. Perry*, 150 Idaho 209 (2010) .....9

*State v. Raudebaugh*, 124 Idaho 758 (1993) .....9

*State v. Urquhart*, 105 Idaho 92 (Ct. App. 1983) .....6

*State v. Wrenn*, 99 Idaho 506 (1978).....7, 8

Rules

I.C.R. 29.1(a) .....6

I.R.E. 401.....9

I.R.E. 404..... 3, 7, 11, 12, 13

I.R.E. 405(a) ..... 12, 13
